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2010 OH Long Course Regional ChampionshipNort - 7/9/2010 to 7/11/2010

2010 OH Long Course Regional Championship Nor, Sanction #: 3271and #3272

Hosted by Greater Toledo Aquatic Club

Results - Friday Prelims
 
Girls 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 1:18.49

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
GTAC  91 1:15.97Bohm, Regan

36.03 39.94

Ohio State 102 1:16.98Kray, Cate

37.39 39.59

FAST  93 1:17.32Stocker, Kaylor

36.93 40.39

WTRC 104 1:18.70Hart, Allison

38.27 40.43

WOR 105 1:20.58Huber, Emily

37.71 42.87

Gcsto 106 1:21.18Greer, Klaudia

38.05 43.13

Gcsto 107 1:21.37Aeling, Stephy

38.78 42.59

DR 108 1:21.81Kaiser, Cassidy

38.31 43.50

UASC 109 1:22.07Brewer, Morgan

38.74 43.33

GTAC  910 1:22.12Kreger, Katie

38.14 43.98

WOR 1011 1:22.93Caraballo, Elizabeth

40.29 42.64

WOR  912 1:23.45Taylor, Rebecca

39.61 43.84

UASC 1013 1:23.57Rehl, Sydney

41.14 42.43

UN-FM 1014 1:23.61Klostermeyer, Emma

40.70 42.91

FAST 1015 1:23.96Canterbury, Kayla

39.59 44.37

GTAC  916 1:24.72Sucheck, Sammy

39.48 45.24

Bowling Green 1017 1:25.10Fair, Kaylee

40.77 44.33

UASC  918 1:26.38Reardon, Emily

41.85 44.53

GTAC 1019 1:27.08Richards, Annika

41.83 45.25

SYL  920 1:27.40Shultz, Alissa

41.53 45.87

GTAC 1021 1:27.44Hack, Sarah

42.79 44.65

UASC 1022 1:27.55Elliott, Dakota

40.96 46.59

UN-FM 1023 1:28.55Dibling, Ashley

42.24 46.31

DCST  824 1:29.17Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan

42.25 46.92

GTAC 1025 1:29.95Goewey, Kimmy

41.76 48.19

UASC 1026 1:31.16Sexton, Emily

43.16 48.00

United Swim  927 1:31.21Skoog, Grace

42.01 49.20

UN-FM 1028 1:31.49Dibling, Nicole

44.36 47.13

WOR 1029 1:31.51Short, Daisy

42.75 48.76

GTAC 1030 1:32.70Aossey, Delaney

44.76 47.94

GTAC 1031 1:32.82Lathrop, Caroline

44.15 48.67

GTAC  932 1:33.19Ayad, Nora

45.01 48.18

GTAC 1033 1:35.92Drees, Summer

45.88 50.04

SYL 1034 1:38.72Pax, Kotone

45.32 53.40

GTAC  835 1:38.94Kemp, Lizzie

48.48 50.46

SYL  936 1:40.35Hudson, Amanda

46.72 53.63

SYL  937 1:42.98Holt, Sophia

49.81 53.17

GTAC  838 1:43.27Kreger, Kayla

49.38 53.89

Gcsto 1039 1:44.40Meadows, Jalyn

45.51 58.89

GTAC 1040 1:45.25Aossey, Brynn

50.71 54.54

UASC 1041 1:45.61Alexander, Lauren

48.06 57.55

UN-FM  942 1:47.08Mckee, Meg

50.28 56.80

Ohio State  943 1:49.18Jordan, Olivia

49.29 59.89

UASC  844 1:58.09Lebron, Grace

54.25 1:03.84

GTAC 1045 2:12.71Crockett, Zhane

1:01.77 1:10.94

GTAC  846 2:17.61Goewey, Maddie

1:05.05 1:12.56

GTAC  647 2:33.41Morgan, Claire

1:14.51 1:18.90

 
Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 46.99

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UASC 101 47.67Elliott, Dakota

WOR  92 48.12Rinaldi, Rachel

Ohio State 103 48.26Kray, Cate

FAST 104 48.42Canterbury, Kayla

DR 105 48.66Cassidy, Kierstyn

UASC 106 48.68Sexton, Emily

DR 107 48.71Kaiser, Cassidy
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2010 OH Long Course Regional ChampionshipNort - 7/9/2010 to 7/11/2010

2010 OH Long Course Regional Championship Nor, Sanction #: 3271and #3272

Hosted by Greater Toledo Aquatic Club

Results - Friday Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Bowling Green 108 49.34Fair, Kaylee

SYL 109 49.35Pax, Kotone

WTRC 1010 50.01Hart, Allison

Gcsto 1011 50.33Pastor, Kassidy

WAC 1012 50.68Johnson, Natalie

GTAC  913 50.71Kreger, Katie

UN-FM 1014 50.81Klostermeyer, Emma

UN-FM 1015 51.75Dibling, Ashley

UN-FM 1016 52.38Dibling, Nicole

UASC  917 52.41Reardon, Emily

DCST  818 53.13Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan

GTAC 1019 53.55Drees, Summer

Ohio State 1020 53.91Everman, Carson

GTAC 1021 55.77Hack, Sarah

GTAC 1022 57.06Aossey, Delaney

UASC 1023 58.71Rehl, Sydney

GTAC  824 59.04Kreger, Kayla

SYL  925 59.16Holt, Sophia

UASC  826 1:01.46Lebron, Grace

Gcsto 1027 1:01.58Meadows, Jalyn

GTAC 1028 1:03.05Lathrop, Caroline

GTAC  829 1:03.23Kemp, Lizzie

UASC 1030 1:03.72Alexander, Lauren

WTRC  931 1:04.21Hecker, Sarah

GTAC 1032 1:08.75Crockett, Zhane

Ohio State  933 1:09.11Jordan, Olivia

GTAC 1034 1:13.75Aossey, Brynn

UN-FM  935 1:14.47Mckee, Meg

GTAC  836 1:28.00Goewey, Maddie

GTAC  6--- DQKreger, Kasey

GTAC  6--- DQMorgan, Claire

 
Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 39.49

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UASC 101 40.45Brewer, Morgan

FAST  92 40.54Stocker, Kaylor

GTAC  93 42.03Bohm, Regan

Gcsto 104 42.04Greer, Klaudia

WAC 105 42.08Johnson, Natalie

DR 106 43.45Kaiser, Cassidy

UASC 107 44.15Rehl, Sydney

Ohio State 108 44.38Everman, Carson

Bowling Green 109 44.67Fair, Kaylee

UASC 1010 45.86Elliott, Dakota

WOR  911 46.03Rinaldi, Rachel

DCST  812 46.04Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan

WTRC 1013 46.41Hart, Allison

SYL  914 46.46Shultz, Alissa

FAST 1015 46.58Canterbury, Kayla

WOR  916 46.76Taylor, Rebecca

GTAC 1017 46.99Sutter, Jillian

WOR 1018 47.29Caraballo, Elizabeth

GTAC  919 47.58Sucheck, Sammy

Gcsto 1020 48.08Aeling, Stephy

GTAC 10*21 48.22Richards, Annika

WOR 10*21 48.22Short, Daisy

GTAC 1023 48.44Hack, Sarah

GTAC 1024 48.55Lathrop, Caroline

GTAC 1025 48.79Drees, Summer

GTAC 1026 49.33Goewey, Kimmy

United Swim  927 49.61Skoog, Grace

Gcsto 1028 49.78Pastor, Kassidy

GTAC  929 50.77Ayad, Nora

UASC 1030 51.50Alexander, Lauren

GTAC 1031 57.09Aossey, Delaney

Ohio State  932 58.67Jordan, Olivia

SYL  933 59.14Holt, Sophia

GTAC  834 59.84Kemp, Lizzie

GTAC  835 1:03.29Kreger, Kayla

UASC  836 1:06.43Lebron, Grace

WTRC  937 1:09.37Hecker, Sarah

GTAC 1038 1:09.44Aossey, Brynn

Gcsto 1039 1:09.61Meadows, Jalyn

GTAC  840 1:33.82Goewey, Maddie

GTAC  6--- DQMorgan, Claire

 
Girls 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 2:41.99

 RelayTeam Finals Time

G1 2:28.18GTAC

1) Bohm, Regan 9 2) Sucheck, Sammy 9

3) Kreger, Katie 9 4) Sutter, Jillian 10

36.08 38.26 37.74 36.10

A2 2:31.35WOR

1) Caraballo, Elizabeth 10 2) Short, Daisy 10

3) Taylor, Rebecca 9 4) Huber, Emily 10

37.53 40.77 36.05 37.00

A3 2:33.81Gcsto

1) Pastor, Kassidy 10 2) Meadows, Jalyn 10

3) Aeling, Stephy 10 4) Greer, Klaudia 10

38.29 43.57 36.34 35.61

A4 2:38.31UASC

1) Elliott, Dakota 10 2) Brewer, Morgan 10

3) Rehl, Sydney 10 4) Reardon, Emily 9

39.47 38.47 38.94 41.43

T5 2:45.56GTAC

1) Goewey, Kimmy 10 2) Aossey, Delaney 10

3) Richards, Annika 10 4) Hack, Sarah 10

47.47 38.24 40.32 39.53

A6 2:49.70GTAC

1) Drees, Summer 10 2) Ayad, Nora 9

3) Kemp, Lizzie 8 4) Lathrop, Caroline 10

40.34 49.81 40.05 39.50
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2010 OH Long Course Regional ChampionshipNort - 7/9/2010 to 7/11/2010

2010 OH Long Course Regional Championship Nor, Sanction #: 3271and #3272

Hosted by Greater Toledo Aquatic Club

Results - Friday Prelims

(Girls 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

C7 3:24.30GTAC

1) Kreger, Kayla 8 2) Goewey, Maddie 8

3) Crockett, Zhane 10 4) Aossey, Brynn 10

49.47 41.47

56.16

 
Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 1:07.79

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Toledo YMCA 121 1:08.26Drage, Callie

WAC 122 1:08.55Schuttinger, Kaylor

33.11 35.44

DR 113 1:08.57Rhodes, Mira

32.96 35.61

SYL 124 1:09.07Smale, Avery

33.27 35.80

Gcsto 125 1:09.37Eismann, Gabrielle

32.86 36.51

UASC 126 1:10.08Magyari, Chloe

33.98 36.10

UASC 127 1:10.10Sheehan, Erin

33.42 36.68

GTAC 128 1:10.14Burnard, Meghan

33.67 36.47

Dynamo 129 1:10.80Elizondo, Hayley

33.58 37.22

United Swim 1210 1:11.24Wolfe, Carly

34.21 37.03

Gcsto 1111 1:11.63Ruffener, Callie

32.77 38.86

GTAC 1112 1:11.83Kemp, Allie

34.48 37.35

UASC 1113 1:11.99Jeffers, Mary

34.66 37.33

GTAC 1114 1:12.27Richards, Alex

34.33 37.94

United Swim 1215 1:12.36Brock, Becky

34.71 37.65

WAC 1116 1:12.46Kramer, Maddy

34.28 38.18

DR 1117 1:12.73Rhodes, Annie

35.27 37.46

SYL 1218 1:12.75Hall, Morgan

34.54 38.21

WOR 1119 1:12.79Peura, Anna

33.94 38.85

WTRC 1220 1:12.82Feldmeyer, Gabby

United Swim 1221 1:13.13Brown, Taylor

33.73 39.40

GTAC 1122 1:13.29Kale, Spenser

35.46 37.83

Cobras 1223 1:13.85Waker, Allison

35.81 38.04

WOR 1224 1:13.93Sharick, Jenna

35.13 38.80

WOR 1225 1:14.07Laios, Katerina

35.62 38.45

SYL 1226 1:14.88Kalucki, Abby

35.60 39.28

United Swim 1227 1:15.12O'Reilly, Kaleigh

35.84 39.28

FAST 1128 1:15.38Gray, Mo

35.78 39.60

SYL 1129 1:15.43Smith, Sabrina

35.18 40.25

WAC 1130 1:15.66Cochran, Kaylyn

36.14 39.52

Ohio State 1231 1:15.90Stover, Megan

35.22 40.68

SYL 1232 1:16.38Hsieh, Katie

36.75 39.63

WOR 1133 1:16.56Love, Olivia

35.89 40.67

Toledo YMCA 1234 1:16.98Mosiniak, Morgan

37.33 39.65

WTRC 1235 1:17.38Marchand, Hannah

36.85 40.53

UASC 1136 1:17.46Trace, Julie

SYL 1137 1:17.63Hsieh, Maggie

37.14 40.49

UASC 1138 1:17.75Trace, Katie

37.34 40.41

GTAC 1139 1:18.04Schorsch, Christina

36.73 41.31

NAAC 1240 1:18.14Penn, Maddie

36.71 41.43

WAC 1141 1:18.36Haidet, Alyssa

37.55 40.81

WOR 1142 1:18.38Chiocca, Cristina

37.87 40.51

WTRC 1143 1:18.40Bielecki, Alex

37.20 41.20

Gcsto 1244 1:18.50Lohr, Kalee

37.47 41.03

GTAC 1145 1:18.53Colley, Morgan

37.26 41.27

WTRC 1246 1:18.76Gordnier, Shari

37.19 41.57

GTAC 1147 1:18.89Ayad, Vader

37.37 41.52

GTAC 1148 1:19.17Brodie, Abby

38.17 41.00

Toledo YMCA 1249 1:19.37Miller, Emily

37.40 41.97

WAC 1150 1:20.59Rubcich, Murphy

38.69 41.90
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2010 OH Long Course Regional ChampionshipNort - 7/9/2010 to 7/11/2010

2010 OH Long Course Regional Championship Nor, Sanction #: 3271and #3272

Hosted by Greater Toledo Aquatic Club

Results - Friday Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

WAC 1251 1:20.97Knapper, Becca

37.65 43.32

DR 1252 1:21.80Collins, Jessica

38.79 43.01

UASC 1153 1:21.99Dierker, Molly

38.25 43.74

GTAC 1154 1:22.93King, Amy

39.27 43.66

WTRC 1255 1:23.09Niederkohr, Erin

38.01 45.08

WAC 1256 1:23.29Stadler, Libby

39.23 44.06

WAC 1257 1:25.26Spahr, Kaylee

39.63 45.63

DCST 1158 1:25.56Manifold, Katherine

40.29 45.27

DR 1259 1:28.68Bundy, Bre

43.22 45.46

SYL 1160 1:28.86Kloster, Hannah

42.56 46.30

WOR 1161 1:30.60Hartsell, Abby

41.90 48.70

WOR 1262 1:31.75Simone, Mia

41.14 50.61

WOR 1263 1:32.91Willis, Justine

44.47 48.44

 
Girls 11-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 5:14.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UASC 121 5:15.82Lammers, Emma

34.66 38.41 40.15 40.47

40.81 40.87 40.91 39.54

WAC 122 5:17.28Bernhard, Bailey

35.13 39.32 40.39 40.75

41.78 40.77 40.94 38.20

GTAC 123 5:17.80Grzeszczak, Alex

34.63 39.65 40.64 41.08

40.93 40.50 40.68 39.69

United Swim 124 5:25.28Wolfe, Carly

37.12 41.70 41.42 42.37

40.88 41.31 40.74 39.74

SYL 125 5:26.53Hall, Morgan

36.18 40.56 42.21 41.92

41.83 42.23 41.16 40.44

FAST 116 5:27.63Clinger, Hannah

36.04 40.04 41.80 42.13

42.99 41.77 42.33 40.53

WTRC 127 5:28.95Feldmeyer, Gabby

36.24 40.78 41.81 41.50

42.80 43.36 41.89 40.57

UASC 128 5:30.73Magyari, Chloe

36.18 41.71 43.44 43.78

43.42 43.11 42.58 36.51

Gcsto 129 5:31.25Eismann, Gabrielle

36.84 42.03 42.31 42.85

43.21 42.07 42.17 39.77

GTAC 1110 5:31.52Kale, Spenser

36.59 41.50 42.48 42.35

44.35 42.00 42.56 39.69

UASC 1111 5:35.07Trace, Julie

35.60 41.79 42.71 43.13

43.45 43.61 42.80 41.98

WAC 1212 5:37.30Stadler, Libby

36.72 41.95 43.23 43.19

43.32 43.21 43.69 41.99

WAC 1113 5:43.34Kramer, Maddy

37.56 43.10 44.46 43.99

43.52 44.96 43.63 42.12

FAST 1214 5:47.37Wadding, Kendra

38.57 44.07 45.82 46.37

44.14 44.78 43.19 40.43

GTAC 1115 5:47.38Richards, Alex

36.36 42.64 44.71 45.39

45.67 45.63 44.35 42.63

GTAC 1116 5:53.49Colley, Morgan

37.19 44.58 45.18

46.34 44.32 44.70

GTAC 1117 5:54.69Birkemeier, Anna

37.00 44.38 46.53 44.65

46.90 46.21 44.86 44.16

WAC 1118 5:56.97Rubcich, Murphy

39.16 43.81 45.63 45.69

46.05 45.80 46.29 44.54

WTRC 1119 5:57.38Bielecki, Alex

40.53 46.36 46.72 46.49

46.60 46.66 43.86 40.16

GTAC 1120 6:07.18Schorsch, Christina

39.09 45.28 46.74 46.88

47.40 47.79 47.59 46.41

WAC 1121 6:17.55Brennan, Lindsay

39.97 47.66 49.73 48.38

50.13 48.56 49.02 44.10

DCST 1122 6:20.05Manifold, Katherine

40.82 47.65 48.43 49.30

49.56 49.16 48.88 46.25

 
Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 41.49

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Toledo YMCA 121 39.61Drage, Callie

UASC 122 40.61Sheehan, Erin

SYL 123 41.89Smale, Avery

Gcsto 124 42.40Lohr, Kalee

WOR 115 42.73Chiocca, Cristina

SYL 126 43.57Kalucki, Abby

UASC 117 43.72Jeffers, Mary

SYL 118 43.79Hsieh, Maggie
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2010 OH Long Course Regional ChampionshipNort - 7/9/2010 to 7/11/2010

2010 OH Long Course Regional Championship Nor, Sanction #: 3271and #3272

Hosted by Greater Toledo Aquatic Club

Results - Friday Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

United Swim 129 43.81Brown, Taylor

Cobras 1210 44.13Waker, Allison

FAST 1211 44.30Wadding, Kendra

SYL 1212 44.34Hsieh, Katie

WAC 1213 44.98Spahr, Kaylee

WOR 1114 45.36Wachtel, Audrey

WTRC 1215 45.45Niederkohr, Erin

Ohio State 1216 45.81Stover, Megan

SYL 1117 46.06Smith, Sabrina

GTAC 1118 46.31King, Amy

GTAC 1119 46.73Colley, Morgan

UASC 1120 46.75Trace, Julie

WOR 1121 47.09Hartsell, Abby

Toledo YMCA 1222 47.31Miller, Emily

GTAC 1123 47.93Ayad, Vader

WOR 1224 47.99Sharick, Jenna

WOR 1125 48.08Peura, Anna

WOR 1226 48.87Simone, Mia

UASC 1127 49.25Dierker, Molly

WTRC 1128 49.36Bielecki, Alex

WAC 1229 49.97Knapper, Becca

Toledo YMCA 1230 49.99Mosiniak, Morgan

WTRC 1231 50.24Marchand, Hannah

SYL 1132 50.35Kloster, Hannah

DR 1233 52.59Bundy, Bre

WAC 1234 52.71Clark, Justine

DR 1235 53.03Collins, Jessica

WAC 1136 53.32Rubcich, Murphy

WOR 1237 54.77Willis, Justine

GTAC 1138 57.19Brodie, Abby

 
Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 34.29

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UASC 121 33.50Valdes, Lauren

UASC 122 34.81Sheehan, Erin

WAC 113 35.05Kramer, Maddy

Cobras 124 35.32Waker, Allison

WOR 115 35.55Wachtel, Audrey

Toledo YMCA 126 35.61Drage, Callie

UASC 117 35.65Jeffers, Mary

WAC 128 35.67Schuttinger, Kaylor

DR 119 35.69Rhodes, Mira

Gcsto 1210 35.87Lohr, Kalee

SYL 1211 35.89Smale, Avery

WOR 1112 35.95Chiocca, Cristina

GTAC 1213 36.06Burnard, Meghan

United Swim 1214 36.11Wolfe, Carly

Ohio State 1215 36.19Stover, Megan

Gcsto 1116 36.44Ruffener, Callie

UASC 1217 36.48Magyari, Chloe

Dynamo 1218 36.55Elizondo, Hayley

WOR 1119 36.61Peura, Anna

WTRC 1220 36.65Feldmeyer, Gabby

WOR 1221 37.03Laios, Katerina

WAC 1222 37.11Knapper, Becca

FAST 1123 37.15Clinger, Hannah

United Swim 1224 37.16O'Reilly, Kaleigh

GTAC 1125 37.33Schorsch, Christina

DR 1126 37.69Rhodes, Annie

SYL 1127 38.31Smith, Sabrina

FAST 1128 38.85Gray, Mo

SYL 1229 38.89Hall, Morgan

WAC 1130 38.96Cochran, Kaylyn

WAC 1131 39.37Haidet, Alyssa

United Swim 1232 39.49Brock, Becky

NAAC 1233 39.59Penn, Maddie

SYL 1234 40.26Kalucki, Abby

WOR 1135 40.87Love, Olivia

Toledo YMCA 1236 41.16Miller, Emily

DR 1237 41.89Collins, Jessica

UASC 1138 42.43Trace, Katie

WOR 1239 42.57Sharick, Jenna

WAC 1240 42.90Clark, Justine

FAST 1241 43.51Wadding, Kendra

WTRC 1242 43.56Gordnier, Shari

GTAC 1143 44.44King, Amy

WAC 1144 44.51Brennan, Lindsay

WOR 1245 45.26Simone, Mia

WAC 1246 45.62Spahr, Kaylee

GTAC 1147 46.91Birkemeier, Anna

WOR 1148 48.29Hartsell, Abby

UASC 1149 49.31Dierker, Molly

WAC 1250 49.77Stadler, Libby

DR 1251 52.54Bundy, Bre

WOR 12--- DQWillis, Justine

 
Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 2:17.99

 RelayTeam Finals Time

G1 2:12.54GTAC

1) Grzeszczak, Alex 12 2) Burnard, Meghan 12

3) Richards, Alex 11 4) Kemp, Allie 11

32.54 33.99 32.86 33.15

A2 2:13.30WAC

1) Bernhard, Bailey 12 2) Cochran, Kaylyn 11

3) Kramer, Maddy 11 4) Schuttinger, Kaylor 12

31.75 35.83 33.25 32.47

A3 2:13.57WOR

1) Peura, Anna 11 2) Love, Olivia 11

3) Chiocca, Cristina 11 4) Laios, Katerina 12

32.66 34.03 33.17 33.71

A4 2:17.73United Swim

1) Brown, Taylor 12 2) O'Reilly, Kaleigh 12

3) Wolfe, Carly 12 4) Brock, Becky 12

33.02 35.98 33.57 35.16
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2010 OH Long Course Regional ChampionshipNort - 7/9/2010 to 7/11/2010

2010 OH Long Course Regional Championship Nor, Sanction #: 3271and #3272

Hosted by Greater Toledo Aquatic Club

Results - Friday Prelims

(Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A5 2:22.42DR

1) Rhodes, Annie 11 2) Bundy, Bre 12

3) Collins, Jessica 12 4) Rhodes, Mira 11

32.82 39.46 36.17 33.97

T6 2:24.40GTAC

1) Brodie, Abby 11 2) Colley, Morgan 11

3) Schorsch, Christina 11 4) Kale, Spenser 11

36.31 37.10 1:10.99

B7 2:26.40WAC

1) Knapper, Becca 12 2) Spahr, Kaylee 12

3) Rubcich, Murphy 11 4) Haidet, Alyssa 11

33.81 38.34 37.78 36.47

B8 2:27.14WOR

1) Sharick, Jenna 12 2) Simone, Mia 12

3) Wachtel, Audrey 11 4) Hartsell, Abby 11

33.49 41.26 33.24 39.15

 
Girls 13-14 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 2:20.59

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SYL 131 2:18.70Murphy, Mikayla

31.27 34.69 36.59 36.15

SYL 142 2:19.75Smale, Alex

31.55 34.84 36.56 36.80

Ohio State 133 2:22.15DeWitt, Regan

36.81 36.14

UASC 134 2:22.38Krupp, Jamie

32.83 36.47 37.01 36.07

GTAC 135 2:23.22Kinor, Adrienne

31.58 35.46 38.48 37.70

SYL 146 2:24.90Palus, Sheridan

31.93 36.20 38.18 38.59

Toledo YMCA 147 2:25.05Drage, Dana

33.15 35.80 38.12 37.98

WAC 138 2:25.56Grubbe, Madeline

34.09 36.38 37.89 37.20

WAC 139 2:26.56Cummins, Anne Marie

21.78 1:54.05

GTAC 1310 2:27.68Ayad, Nadia

34.09 37.31 38.31 37.97

WOR 1311 2:28.51Wiet, Abby

1:54.05

DCST 1412 2:30.03Gaber, Kristen

34.76 38.69 39.29 37.29

GTAC 1313 2:32.01Kahyaoglu, Cigdem

34.57 39.04 40.07 38.33

UASC 1314 2:32.06Dierker, Julie

33.54 39.24 39.72 39.56

WOR 1315 2:32.55Wachtel, Jackie

34.75 38.83 40.57 38.40

Ohio State 1416 2:33.84Serafy, Rachel

34.25 38.46 41.11 40.02

WOR 1417 2:34.48Laios, Cassandra

35.65 39.85 40.91 38.07

SYL 1418 2:35.05Zick, Madeline

34.40 39.40 41.18 40.07

Cobras 1319 2:37.44Battisti, Audrey

36.30 40.62 40.62 39.90

Dynamo 1320 2:38.84Fantin, Felicia

35.38 40.32 42.64 40.50

Gcsto 1421 2:40.43Johnson, Haley

37.20 40.82 42.63 39.78

GTAC 1322 2:40.88Sucheck, Jessica

35.33 41.39 42.17 41.99

SYL 1323 2:41.85Debelly, Lauren

36.42 41.30 42.85 41.28

WAC 1424 2:41.94Atchison, Ashley

42.77 42.38

UN-FM 1325 2:41.99Palmer, Elizabeth

36.92 42.33 43.22 39.52

UN-FM 1426 2:42.78Riggs, Tori

37.73 42.25 43.13 39.67

Ohio State 1427 2:43.31Brinser, Dannielle

36.68 42.01 43.16 41.46

DCST 1328 2:44.29Davis, Audrey

36.60 41.51 43.69 42.49

WOR 1329 2:44.64Boes, Kirby

36.59 42.92 43.95 41.18

GTAC 1430 2:46.34Peer, Kaeli

29.67 2:10.63

Dynamo 1331 2:49.40Stepanian, Angelique

36.67 42.58 45.46 44.69

GTAC 1432 3:02.13Thomas, Mendon

38.03 48.14 48.30 47.66

 
Girls 13-14 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 20:10.59

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SYL 141 19:36.85Pierce, Simone

35.16 37.44 38.40 38.59

39.25 39.34 39.57 39.15

1:19.18 1:18.12 1:20.31 1:19.98

1:19.77 1:19.21 1:18.86 1:19.45

1:19.01 1:19.25 1:16.81

UASC 132 19:46.98Hedden, Alexandra

21.47 48.59 7.57 26.94

45.01 2:36.15 1:18.13 1:18.29

1:19.71 1:23.37 1:21.33 1:19.86

1:17.86 1:24.79

1:20.45 1:14.80

SYL 143 20:49.23Zick, Madeline

36.00 40.44

1:23.44 1:24.01 1:23.84

1:23.94 1:24.03

1:23.84 1:24.13

1:24.31 1:22.09
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2010 OH Long Course Regional ChampionshipNort - 7/9/2010 to 7/11/2010

2010 OH Long Course Regional Championship Nor, Sanction #: 3271and #3272

Hosted by Greater Toledo Aquatic Club

Results - Friday Prelims

(Girls 13-14 1500 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GTAC 134 20:58.25Sucheck, Jessica

36.91 40.74 41.35 41.85

32.28 50.99 24.73 59.02

1:24.28 1:23.83 1:24.36 1:23.36

1:24.69 1:24.67 1:25.48 1:25.13

1:25.63 1:24.19 1:24.76

SYL 135 22:08.05Debelly, Lauren

37.63 41.86 43.50 44.00

43.49 43.57 1:29.65 1:27.93

1:30.00 1:28.50 1:29.95 1:30.15

1:29.87 1:30.72 1:29.60 1:30.65

1:29.78 1:27.20

 
Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 1:25.49

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SYL 131 1:24.58Murphy, Mikayla

39.75 44.83

UASC 132 1:24.77Hedden, Alexandra

39.70 45.07

Ohio State 143 1:24.95Wilson, Meghan

39.66 45.29

UASC 134 1:25.99Krupp, Jamie

40.68 45.31

WAC 135 1:26.37Grubbe, Madeline

40.91 45.46

SYL 146 1:27.00Pierce, Simone

41.87 45.13

UASC 137 1:27.59Dierker, Julie

40.73 46.86

DCST 148 1:28.83Gaber, Kristen

41.95 46.88

GTAC 149 1:30.05Murillo, Maria

42.49 47.56

WOR 1310 1:30.16Boes, Kirby

41.58 48.58

WTRC 1411 1:30.81Schieman, Jessie

41.19 49.62

Cobras 1312 1:31.27Battisti, Audrey

44.39 46.88

Toledo YMCA 1413 1:32.29Simpkins, Ashlee

43.86 48.43

GTAC 1314 1:32.45Sucheck, Jessica

43.17 49.28

Gcsto 1315 1:33.32Pastor, Kasey

44.62 48.70

GTAC 1416 1:33.60Kinor, Allison

43.07 50.53

Toledo YMCA 1417 1:33.82Brebberman, Morgan

43.87 49.95

GTAC 1418 1:34.53Kalies, Ashley

44.65 49.88

GTAC 1319 1:34.88Kahyaoglu, Cigdem

45.32 49.56

Gcsto 1420 1:35.06Johnson, Haley

44.37 50.69

GTAC 1321 1:35.80Barnes, Hannah

GTAC 1422 1:36.81Sanchez, Fabien

46.96 49.85

SYL 1323 1:37.25Balcerzak, Ashlee

45.80 51.45

WAC 1424 1:37.37Atchison, Ashley

46.15 51.22

Ohio State 1425 1:38.75Pierce, Claudia

45.62 53.13

UN-FM 1326 1:40.82Palmer, Elizabeth

48.26 52.56

GTAC 1427 1:41.75Thomas, Mendon

45.98 55.77

DCST 1328 1:44.01Davis, Audrey

UN-FM 14--- DQRiggs, Tori

48.36 50.97

 
Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 1:12.89

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SYL 131 1:10.84Murphy, Mikayla

34.11 36.73

WAC 132 1:11.72Cummins, Anne Marie

34.31 37.41

Un-Ossc 143 1:12.36Cullen, Lauren

34.40 37.96

SYL 144 1:13.48Smale, Alex

34.38 39.10

GTAC 145 1:14.35Biggs, Aurora

33.89 40.46

United Swim 136 1:14.72Thomas, Grace

34.71 40.01

GTAC 147 1:15.04Murillo, Maria

35.20 39.84

Toledo YMCA 148 1:15.86Drage, Dana

35.48 40.38

UASC 139 1:16.21Smith, Bailey

35.00 41.21

Cobras 1410 1:16.44Edwards, Nicole

36.51 39.93

Gcsto 1311 1:16.46Pastor, Kasey

35.27 41.19

GTAC 1312 1:16.55Ayad, Nadia

35.98 40.57

SYL 1413 1:19.53Zick, Madeline

35.11 44.42

Ohio State 1414 1:20.63Brinser, Dannielle

36.27 44.36

WTRC 1415 1:20.78Schieman, Jessie

35.85 44.93
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2010 OH Long Course Regional ChampionshipNort - 7/9/2010 to 7/11/2010

2010 OH Long Course Regional Championship Nor, Sanction #: 3271and #3272

Hosted by Greater Toledo Aquatic Club

Results - Friday Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

GTAC 1316 1:20.91Kahyaoglu, Cigdem

37.69 43.22

Cobras 1317 1:23.35Battisti, Audrey

39.21 44.14

Ohio State 1418 1:25.86Pierce, Claudia

36.72 49.14

SYL 1319 1:26.85Balcerzak, Ashlee

39.85 47.00

GTAC 1420 1:28.32Peer, Kaeli

39.78 48.54

WAC 1421 1:30.21Atchison, Ashley

41.83 48.38

Dynamo 1322 1:38.70Stepanian, Angelique

44.42 54.28

 
Girls 13-14 200 LC Meter IM

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 2:39.99

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WOR 131 2:38.18Wiet, Abby

34.74 41.86 45.28 36.30

SYL 142 2:40.01Smale, Alex

33.75 40.59 49.49 36.18

GTAC 133 2:42.00Kinor, Adrienne

33.95 41.56 51.46 35.03

Cobras 144 2:44.09Edwards, Nicole

36.75 42.82 47.51 37.01

WOR 135 2:44.40Wachtel, Jackie

33.90 44.40 46.16 39.94

SYL 146 2:44.54Pierce, Simone

37.60 36.21

WTRC 147 2:45.17Schieman, Jessie

35.65 40.35 52.30 36.87

Ohio State 148 2:45.18Wilson, Meghan

35.38 42.80 46.90 40.10

UASC 139 2:45.24Hedden, Alexandra

36.59 41.72 52.41 34.52

Toledo YMCA 1410 2:45.94Drage, Dana

36.73 41.54 50.71 36.96

UASC 1311 2:45.99Dierker, Julie

35.50 45.19 48.90 36.40

Toledo YMCA 1412 2:46.02Brebberman, Morgan

37.29 41.93 50.25 36.55

DCST 1413 2:46.07Gaber, Kristen

37.58 42.96 48.25 37.28

SYL 1414 2:46.52Palus, Sheridan

38.09 40.75 51.82 35.86

UASC 1315 2:48.44Smith, Bailey

36.44 46.20 48.47 37.33

GTAC 1416 2:50.04Biggs, Aurora

35.63 43.37 54.52 36.52

Dynamo 1317 2:50.58Fantin, Felicia

38.34 44.97 45.79 41.48

WAC 1318 2:51.01Cummins, Anne Marie

36.05 42.27 55.38 37.31

WOR 1319 2:52.44Boes, Kirby

38.87 45.45 48.82 39.30

GTAC 1420 2:53.47Kinor, Allison

37.78 45.72 51.73 38.24

WOR 1421 2:53.54Laios, Cassandra

36.99 47.24 51.50 37.81

Toledo YMCA 1422 2:56.20Simpkins, Ashlee

39.71 45.31 52.30 38.88

Ohio State 1423 2:56.93Pierce, Claudia

37.55 45.52 53.20 40.66

United Swim 1324 2:57.10Thomas, Grace

35.63 47.21 55.64 38.62

Gcsto 1425 3:00.62Johnson, Haley

38.84 45.81 54.28 41.69

SYL 1326 3:00.81Balcerzak, Ashlee

40.21 46.47 53.94 40.19

GTAC 1327 3:03.73Barnes, Hannah

41.85 50.41 51.80 39.67

GTAC 1428 3:09.15Sanchez, Fabien

42.69 47.47 55.53 43.46

GTAC 1429 3:09.89Kalies, Ashley

44.62 48.40 54.38 42.49

GTAC 1430 3:12.31Peer, Kaeli

39.97 51.57 55.78 44.99

UN-FM 1431 3:15.40Riggs, Tori

46.17 50.21 57.14 41.88

Dynamo 1332 3:18.98Stepanian, Angelique

43.99 51.47 1:00.47 43.05

 
Girls 13-14 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 2:08.99

 RelayTeam Finals Time

G1 2:03.74GTAC

1) Biggs, Aurora 14 2) Kinor, Allison 14

3) Ayad, Nadia 13 4) Murillo, Maria 14

30.49 32.02 31.39 29.84

A2 2:08.51Ohio State

1) Wilson, Meghan 14 2) Brinser, Dannielle 14

3) Pierce, Claudia 14 4) DeWitt, Regan 13

30.95 34.15 32.11 31.30

T3 2:09.65GTAC

1) Barnes, Hannah 13 2) Sucheck, Jessica 13

3) Kahyaoglu, Cigdem 13 4) Kinor, Adrienne 13

32.59 33.44 32.60 31.02

A4 2:10.74WOR

1) Wiet, Abby 13 2) Wachtel, Jackie 13

3) Laios, Cassandra 14 4) Boes, Kirby 13

31.85 32.72 31.60 34.57
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2010 OH Long Course Regional ChampionshipNort - 7/9/2010 to 7/11/2010

2010 OH Long Course Regional Championship Nor, Sanction #: 3271and #3272

Hosted by Greater Toledo Aquatic Club

Results - Friday Prelims
 
Boys 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 1:19.49

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Gcsto  91 1:18.70Eismann, Jacob

37.98 40.72

UASC 102 1:19.15Voss, Gavin

37.44 41.71

FAST 103 1:19.50Swanson, Bret

38.03 41.47

Ohio State 104 1:20.82Dreisbach, Max

37.52 43.30

Un-Ossc 105 1:20.83Liu, Jonathan

38.75 42.08

WAC  96 1:22.06Lee, Marcus

38.33 43.73

Ohio State 107 1:23.20Stone, Nate

39.30 43.90

WAC  98 1:24.25Stadler, Nate

39.07 45.18

WTRC  99 1:26.78Feldmeyer, Zachary

40.70 46.08

FAST 1010 1:26.88Heath, Garrett

40.76 46.12

Ohio State  811 1:27.28Stone, Jake

41.40 45.88

DR 1012 1:27.62Lutes, Dawson

41.57 46.05

Ohio State 1013 1:27.81Shyu, Andrew

41.39 46.42

UASC  914 1:29.09Gorski, Josh

42.63 46.46

GTAC 1015 1:29.65Peeps, Nick

41.84 47.81

SYL  816 1:32.32Grinberg, Isaac

42.41 49.91

DR  817 1:41.30Quigley, Rylan

46.50 54.80

Dynamo  718 1:41.49Fantin, Jack

47.59 53.90

UASC  919 1:41.62Lebron, Alex

47.99 53.63

Ohio State  820 1:42.76Shyu, Michael

49.18 53.58

WAC 1021 1:47.98Kile, Matthew

48.92 59.06

SYL  822 1:49.80McClellan, Zachary

49.53 1:00.27

DR 1023 1:50.14Arehart, Ben

47.80 1:02.34

Dynamo  824 1:53.33Stepanian, Adrenaline

50.53 1:02.80

GTAC  725 1:57.67Lathrop, Sam

56.16 1:01.51

SYL  726 2:07.06Lee, Tristan

59.86 1:07.20

SYL  727 2:12.70Holt, Ansel

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 49.69

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UASC 101 47.92Voss, Gavin

Ohio State 102 49.35Stone, Nate

Ohio State 103 50.84Dreisbach, Max

Gcsto  94 51.07Eismann, Jacob

WAC  95 52.17Stadler, Nate

DR 106 52.20Lutes, Dawson

WAC  97 52.48Lee, Marcus

FAST 108 52.73Swanson, Bret

GTAC 109 54.86Peeps, Nick

FAST 1010 56.59Heath, Garrett

WTRC  911 58.11Feldmeyer, Zachary

UASC  912 58.53Lebron, Alex

DR 1013 58.56Arehart, Ben

Ohio State  814 59.10Stone, Jake

DR  815 1:00.36Quigley, Rylan

WAC 1016 1:00.51Kile, Matthew

Ohio State  817 1:01.88Shyu, Michael

Ohio State  918 1:02.65Tussing, Spencer

SYL  819 1:02.94McClellan, Zachary

Dynamo  7--- DQFantin, Jack

SYL  7--- DQLee, Tristan

Dynamo  8--- DQStepanian, Adrenaline

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 41.69

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
FAST 101 41.64Swanson, Bret

WAC 102 41.79Chugh, Nicholas

Gcsto 103 42.07Reamer, Christian

Un-Ossc 104 42.50Liu, Jonathan

UASC 105 42.73Voss, Gavin

Ohio State 106 42.99Shyu, Andrew

Ohio State 107 43.68Stone, Nate

Gcsto  98 44.11Eismann, Jacob

UASC  99 44.91Gorski, Josh

WAC  910 46.65Lee, Marcus

SYL  811 47.28Grinberg, Isaac

Ohio State  912 48.65Tussing, Spencer

WAC  913 49.67Stadler, Nate

Ohio State  814 50.90Stone, Jake

DR  815 54.58Quigley, Rylan

Ohio State  816 57.10Shyu, Michael

DR 1017 1:10.05Arehart, Ben

SYL  718 1:10.60Lee, Tristan

Dynamo  719 1:11.48Fantin, Jack
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2010 OH Long Course Regional ChampionshipNort - 7/9/2010 to 7/11/2010

2010 OH Long Course Regional Championship Nor, Sanction #: 3271and #3272

Hosted by Greater Toledo Aquatic Club

Results - Friday Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

SYL  720 1:17.06Holt, Ansel

GTAC  721 1:42.43Lathrop, Sam

WAC 10--- DQKile, Matthew

 
Boys 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 2:42.99

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:34.52Ohio State

1) Stone, Nate 10 2) Dreisbach, Max 10

3) Shyu, Andrew 10 4) Stone, Jake 8

38.51 38.60 37.90 39.51

A2 2:37.34WAC

1) Chugh, Nicholas 10 2) Stadler, Nate 9

3) Lee, Marcus 9 4) Kile, Matthew 10

35.80 38.57 37.49 45.48

 
Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 1:08.79

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UASC 121 1:09.41Fischer, Ethan

33.11 36.30

SYL 112 1:09.62Kruszynski, Zane

32.99 36.63

WOR 123 1:10.05Harper, Cameron

33.56 36.49

FAST 114 1:10.65Smith, T.C.

FAST 125 1:10.76Hopkins, Justin

33.89 36.87

United Swim 126 1:11.05McGraw, Reed

DR 117 1:12.31Harry, Dominic

34.34 37.97

DR 118 1:12.43Quigley, Connor

GTAC 119 1:13.53Drees, Sam

34.91 38.62

WTRC 1210 1:14.47Brooks, Jacob

35.02 39.45

GTAC 1111 1:14.57Noonan, Blake

36.19 38.38

DCST 1212 1:14.81Gaber, Matthew

35.13 39.68

GTAC 1213 1:14.86Thomas, Scott

35.52 39.34

WOR 1114 1:15.43Finch, Gabriel

37.01 38.42

WOR 1115 1:16.06Kahng, Jordan

35.38 40.68

UASC 1116 1:16.23Kibbe, Andrew

Ohio State 1117 1:16.53Serafy, Joel

36.57 39.96

UASC 1218 1:16.59Mamo, Nebyat

UASC 1219 1:17.05Lebron, Dominic

36.02 41.03

WAC 1220 1:17.67Kile, David

UN US 1221 1:19.68Shambaugh, Joey

WOR 1122 1:21.01Clark, Thomas

38.36 42.65

Ohio State 1223 1:22.22Lieser, Adam

Gcsto 1124 1:24.09Goldfarb, Nate

39.76 44.33

GTAC 1225 1:24.10House, Henrik

39.86 44.24

Ohio State 1226 1:25.03Jordan, Logan

39.05 45.98

Gcsto 1127 1:25.56Greer, Max

41.37 44.19

GTAC 1128 1:25.78Kreger, Jacob

39.83 45.95

UASC 1129 1:26.22Neri, Parker

40.85 45.37

SYL 1230 1:27.05Sauppe, Brandon

40.69 46.36

SYL 1231 1:29.48Carmichael, Gavin

41.53 47.95

SYL 1132 1:35.80Liu, Tony

46.43 49.37

WTRC 1133 1:39.13Hecker, Thomas

45.98 53.15

 
Boys 11-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 5:15.49

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FAST 111 5:12.40Smith, T.C.

34.76 38.89 39.83 40.40

40.01 39.44 40.23 38.84

SYL 112 5:15.22Kruszynski, Zane

35.67 40.59 40.53 40.95

40.65 40.49 39.71 36.63

UASC 123 5:17.99Fischer, Ethan

33.99 39.98 41.20 41.23

41.77 40.94 40.99 37.89

FAST 124 5:20.29Hopkins, Justin

35.76 40.00 40.95 41.30

40.85 41.24 41.33 38.86

WTRC 125 5:23.54Brooks, Jacob

36.46 40.23 41.12 41.24

41.50 41.88 41.50 39.61

GTAC 116 5:26.56Kaminski, Matt

36.22 41.61 42.32 41.85

42.90 42.25 40.87 38.54

GTAC 117 5:29.00Noonan, Blake

36.05 41.99 42.16 42.79

43.16 41.56 42.16 39.13

DR 118 5:30.74Quigley, Connor

37.49 41.10 42.21 42.87

42.88 43.13 42.08 38.98

DCST 129 5:30.92Gaber, Matthew

37.86 42.51 43.24 42.28

42.15 41.44 41.49 39.95
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2010 OH Long Course Regional ChampionshipNort - 7/9/2010 to 7/11/2010

2010 OH Long Course Regional Championship Nor, Sanction #: 3271and #3272

Hosted by Greater Toledo Aquatic Club

Results - Friday Prelims

(Boys 11-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SYL 1110 5:32.22Pierce, Justin

37.49 41.54 41.52 42.82

42.37 42.67 42.99 40.82

UASC 1211 5:38.32Mamo, Nebyat

37.93 42.09 44.78 42.60

43.14 42.03 44.73 41.02

WOR 1212 5:40.54Harper, Cameron

37.25 42.10 43.80 43.78

44.58 43.89 44.38 40.76

GTAC 1213 6:00.06Thomas, Scott

37.78 44.66 46.05 45.71

46.49 48.17 46.96 44.24

WOR 1114 6:13.27Hammond, Wesley

40.60 49.28

48.37 48.67 46.28 44.08

GTAC 1215 6:22.20Uran, Aniel

40.00 46.45 48.32 49.64

50.02 49.98 50.16 47.63

WTRC 1116 7:33.42Hecker, Thomas

51.03 57.33 59.45 56.66

1:00.38 58.55 58.96 51.06

 
Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 42.19

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
United Swim 121 38.94McGraw, Reed

WAC 122 40.79Kile, David

UASC 123 41.71Fischer, Ethan

FAST 124 42.50Stocker, Tucker

DR 115 43.27Harry, Dominic

DR 116 44.54Quigley, Connor

Gcsto 117 44.80Goldfarb, Nate

Ohio State 128 44.90Serafy, Keith

GTAC 129 45.71Thomas, Scott

GTAC 1110 45.89Noonan, Blake

GTAC 1211 46.35Uran, Aniel

Ohio State 1112 46.91Wilson, Drew

GTAC 1113 46.96Kaminski, Matt

UASC 1114 47.07Kibbe, Andrew

DCST 1215 47.31Kokko, Kiujoy

GTAC 1116 47.41Kreger, Jacob

SYL 1217 47.79Carmichael, Gavin

UN US 1218 47.93Shambaugh, Joey

SYL 1119 48.16Pierce, Justin

WTRC 1220 48.53Brooks, Jacob

WAC 1121 48.54Mahoney, Jack

WOR 1122 48.78Clark, Thomas

DCST 1123 48.89Kokko, Kiubon

Gcsto 1124 49.42Greer, Max

Ohio State 1225 49.61Jordan, Logan

WOR 1126 49.85Finch, Gabriel

UASC 1127 52.26Neri, Parker

SYL 1128 53.79Liu, Tony

SYL 1229 55.04Sauppe, Brandon

Ohio State 1230 55.18Lieser, Adam

WOR 1131 55.98Hammond, Wesley

GTAC 1232 58.44House, Henrik

WTRC 1133 1:02.94Hecker, Thomas

 
Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 35.89

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
United Swim 121 34.56McGraw, Reed

GTAC 112 35.32Kaminski, Matt

GTAC 113 35.90Drees, Sam

SYL 114 36.39Kruszynski, Zane

FAST 125 36.61Hopkins, Justin

FAST 116 37.22Smith, T.C.

Ohio State 117 37.87Serafy, Joel

UASC 118 38.33Kibbe, Andrew

Ohio State 129 38.79Lieser, Adam

WAC 1110 39.12Mahoney, Jack

DR 1111 39.79Harry, Dominic

Ohio State 1212 39.80Jordan, Logan

UASC 1213 40.67Lebron, Dominic

WOR 1114 41.35Clark, Thomas

WAC 1215 41.58Kile, David

UASC 1216 42.35Mamo, Nebyat

Ohio State 1117 42.70Wilson, Drew

WOR 1118 43.42Hammond, Wesley

WOR 1119 47.27Kahng, Jordan

GTAC 1220 48.05House, Henrik

UASC 1121 49.25Neri, Parker

 
Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 2:24.99

 RelayTeam Finals Time

G1 2:13.04GTAC

1) Drees, Sam 11 2) Thomas, Scott 12

3) Noonan, Blake 11 4) Kaminski, Matt 11

32.88 34.84 34.10 31.22

A2 2:17.68WOR

1) Finch, Gabriel 11 2) Clark, Thomas 11

3) Kahng, Jordan 11 4) Harper, Cameron 12

34.65 37.42 32.68 20.26

12.67

A3 2:21.34Ohio State

1) Serafy, Keith 12 2) Serafy, Joel 11

3) Jordan, Logan 12 4) Wilson, Drew 11

32.28 36.89 35.63 36.54

 
Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 2:14.79

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
GTAC 131 2:16.56Peeps, Noah

30.62 34.79 35.38 35.77
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Results - Friday Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

UASC 132 2:16.94Trace, Thomas

30.60 35.80 35.32 35.22

UASC 143 2:17.50Baas, Ryan

31.70 34.72 35.13 35.95

Ohio State 134 2:18.65Calwell, Kasey

31.72 35.25 36.28 35.40

UASC 135 2:20.00Reardon, Colin

32.84 36.50 36.54 34.12

UASC 146 2:20.18Newcome, Zach

32.69 35.23 36.63 35.63

SYL 137 2:23.26Lee, Warren

33.04 37.31 36.32 36.59

GTAC 148 2:23.88Barone, Jack

32.07 36.27 38.80 36.74

NAAC 149 2:24.29Penn, Max

32.83 36.53 37.61 37.32

SYL 1410 2:24.77Kloster, Alex

32.60 37.68 37.14 37.35

WAC 1311 2:26.52Brooks, Jon

32.76 37.10 38.44 38.22

Toledo YMCA 1412 2:28.92Brown, Tevin

34.48 37.26 38.28 38.90

SYL 1313 2:29.78Lazenby, Grant

32.97 38.26 39.15 39.40

UASC 1314 2:29.87Miles, Corey

33.32 38.91 39.87 37.77

WTRC 1415 2:31.44Posey, Jared

33.37 39.02 40.36 38.69

WOR 1416 2:34.79Jordan, Jesse

32.90 38.61 42.71 40.57

GTAC 1317 2:36.24Quattromani, Andrew

34.54 39.84 41.07 40.79

Ohio State 1418 2:37.56Dreisbach, Mitch

34.69 40.87 42.22 39.78

NAAC 1419 2:40.35Ross, Durkin

36.17 41.30 42.57 40.31

Dynamo 1320 2:41.17Spargrove, Sean

36.33 41.73 40.61 42.50

Gcsto 1321 2:41.31Reamer, Landon

38.40 41.63 41.16 40.12

WOR 1322 2:47.91Jiang, Justin

37.25 44.56 45.37 40.73

WAC 1323 2:59.08Burke, Brian

41.11 47.18 46.29 44.50

GTAC 1324 3:06.60Leggett, Bailey

41.25 49.07 49.85 46.43

WOR 1325 3:14.19Oellermann, Peter

42.93 50.28 54.59 46.39

UN-FM 1326 3:22.50McKee III, R J

46.64 51.55 54.31 50.00

 
Boys 13-14 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 19:16.79

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GTAC 131 18:53.57Peeps, Noah

Gcsto 132 21:46.60Reamer, Landon

 
Boys 13-14 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 1:22.19

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SYL 131 1:18.11Gordon, Ben

37.12 40.99

DCST 132 1:19.60Mayo, Louie

36.41 43.19

GTAC 133 1:20.69Carter, Austin

38.05 42.64

UASC 134 1:22.14Trace, Thomas

39.08 43.06

Ohio State 135 1:22.29Calwell, Kasey

39.08 43.21

GTAC 146 1:22.82DiSalle, Jack

38.65 44.17

GTAC 137 1:23.26Quattromani, Andrew

38.45 44.81

DR 138 1:24.50Monger, Trevor

39.69 44.81

WAC 139 1:24.93Atchison, Ross

40.30 44.63

SYL 1310 1:25.45Lee, Warren

40.42 45.03

WOR 1311 1:26.21Jiang, Justin

38.90 47.31

UASC 1312 1:26.30Gorski, Austin

39.67 46.63

SYL 1313 1:26.54Lazenby, Grant

40.49 46.05

GTAC 1414 1:27.56Brodie, Nick

41.05 46.51

WTRC 1415 1:28.59Posey, Jared

40.26 48.33

NAAC 1416 1:31.16Ross, Durkin

42.73 48.43

Toledo YMCA 1417 1:32.55Brown, Tevin

42.25 50.30

WAC 1318 1:32.82Brooks, Jon

43.54 49.28

Ohio State 1419 1:32.96Dreisbach, Mitch

40.84 52.12

Dynamo 1320 1:36.74Spargrove, Sean

45.64 51.10

GTAC 1321 1:49.42Leggett, Bailey

50.46 58.96

WAC 1322 1:50.60Burke, Brian

52.53 58.07
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2010 OH Long Course Regional Championship Nor, Sanction #: 3271and #3272

Hosted by Greater Toledo Aquatic Club

Results - Friday Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 13-14 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

UN-FM 1323 2:18.65McKee III, R J

1:04.53 1:14.12

 
Boys 13-14 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 1:09.49

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SYL 131 1:08.26Gordon, Ben

32.20 36.06

WTRC 142 1:09.44Bielecki, David

32.17 37.27

DR 133 1:10.03Monger, Trevor

31.78 38.25

GTAC 144 1:11.72DiSalle, Jack

32.79 38.93

NAAC 145 1:12.28Penn, Max

34.19 38.09

UASC 146 1:15.32Baas, Ryan

34.55 40.77

WAC 147 1:16.84Higdon, Calvin

33.05 43.79

WOR 148 1:18.56Jordan, Jesse

38.06 40.50

UASC 139 1:19.73Gorski, Austin

36.03 43.70

DCST 1310 1:19.92Mayo, Louie

34.18 45.74

Ohio State 1411 1:20.50Dreisbach, Mitch

34.55 45.95

Dynamo 1312 1:27.42Spargrove, Sean

38.00 49.42

Gcsto 1313 1:33.45Reamer, Landon

44.57 48.88

WOR 1314 1:47.74Oellermann, Peter

47.32 1:00.42

 
Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter IM

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 2:30.99

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SYL 131 2:31.64Gordon, Ben

33.29 41.11 43.47 33.77

Ohio State 132 2:34.00Calwell, Kasey

34.23 38.78 45.91 35.08

UASC 133 2:34.54Trace, Thomas

35.25 39.18 45.67 34.44

GTAC 144 2:36.83Barone, Jack

34.26 41.60 46.04 34.93

UASC 145 2:37.13Baas, Ryan

34.40 44.51 43.70 34.52

NAAC 146 2:37.28Penn, Max

34.30 39.46 46.43 37.09

GTAC 147 2:38.26Birkemeier, Cheese

35.18 38.74 48.36 35.98

WAC 138 2:39.54Atchison, Ross

34.06 40.84 48.16 36.48

WTRC 149 2:43.14Posey, Jared

33.29 42.44 51.44 35.97

GTAC 1310 2:43.67Carter, Austin

37.76 42.52 45.98 37.41

UASC 1311 2:44.22Reardon, Colin

36.15 42.65 49.42 36.00

UASC 1412 2:45.22Newcome, Zach

36.18 43.80 50.89 34.35

SYL 1413 2:48.64Kloster, Alex

37.71 40.95 53.40 36.58

SYL 1314 2:49.17Lazenby, Grant

37.69 45.54 48.17 37.77

DCST 1315 2:49.25Mayo, Louie

34.96 45.02 48.03 41.24

UASC 1316 2:51.38Gorski, Austin

37.38 43.60 1:30.40

WOR 1317 2:52.33Jiang, Justin

36.54 2:15.79

GTAC 1318 2:52.35Quattromani, Andrew

39.72 44.78 47.30 40.55

GTAC 1419 2:53.24Brodie, Nick

39.38 46.49 48.67 38.70

WOR 1420 2:55.61Jordan, Jesse

37.60 44.47 55.41 38.13

WAC 1321 2:55.84Brooks, Jon

38.74 48.48 50.84 37.78

UASC 1322 2:56.95Miles, Corey

41.30 42.80 58.00 34.85

WAC 1423 2:58.40Higdon, Calvin

37.54 44.99 55.97 39.90

WAC 1324 3:30.56Burke, Brian

49.04 49.93 1:08.04 43.55

WOR 1325 3:39.78Oellermann, Peter

47.92 55.61 1:06.64 49.61

SYL 13--- DQLee, Warren

34.54 40.56 48.36 37.29

GTAC 13--- DQLeggett, Bailey

51.23 51.71 59.58 44.53

 
Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Meet Qualifying:  Slower than 2:03.99

 RelayTeam Finals Time

G1 1:58.60GTAC

1) Brodie, Nick 14 2) Birkemeier, Cheese 14

3) DiSalle, Jack 14 4) Barone, Jack 14

30.18 30.91 28.50 29.01

T2 2:09.76GTAC

1) Carter, Austin 13 2) Leggett, Bailey 13

3) Quattromani, Andrew 13 4) Peeps, Noah 13

31.33 36.82 31.39 30.22


